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+ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

AULY 1973 EDITION ~ ) ' ) Moo ’
o GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 _ . FUAN
* > UNITED -STATES GOVERINMENT ¥ ¢ -

Memomndum

TO é// DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: g /25/77

FROM z;%g/ ARK (44-2104) (RUC)
SUBJECT: AMES“‘EA RAY;

(& RKIN"
CIVIL {GHTS

Enclosed for the information of the Bureau,
are.t%wo Xerox coples of a letter written bymGENE R{rn

Memphls and St. Louis Offices for their information.

This letter was furnished to the,FBI in Trenton,
N.J., by Investigator DONALD V. POWELI,, Burlington County
Prosecutor's Office, Mt. Holly, N.J., who obtained the
letter during an interview with BARNES at Stafford
County, Virginia.

Copies of BARNES' letter are being furnished to
Memphis and Knoxville who were office of origin in the
MURKIN and JAMES EARL RAY case, respectively. Information
copy also being furnished St. Louis, Missouri, inasmuch as
BRADLEY referred to in BARNES® letter claimed he spent time
in Missouri State Prison.

Newark files disclose that BARNES was subject of
a Newark ITSP investigation in February, 1977, and subsequently
arrested by Virginia State Police during a high-speed chase on
2/8/77, and incarcerated in the Stafford County Jail in Stafford,

Virginia.
SE-105 4{ 29 e
Alexandria seé your file 87~ 30F: /7[/% = //f,'.?"_//ﬂﬂéggl/(‘{
~~REG-53
Newark 1nd1ces faidlda te”bontaln any identifiable
information concerni \'RADLEY mentloned in BARNES' 1o

letter.

2 Bureau (Enc.

(1 - "MURKIN")
1l - Alexandria (Enc. 1)
Memphis (Enc. 1)
Knoxville (Enc. 1)
St. Louis (Enc. 1)
Newark
: (1 - 44-2104) o) @(k lé"
*Lf ﬁ - 83-29367) o ‘[\9
- (%? / lmw Bu_y o] % Savings Bonds Regulﬂrly on the Payroll Savings Plan [
50|0|l°

7 9 SEP231977]

I( /l;.«
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NK 44-2104

Newark file regarding "MURKIN" has been destroyed.

. Any further investigation in this matter is
being left to the discretion of the office of origin in
the respective cases. .

. Newark conducting no further investigation
in this matter. ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



(6‘ ]'/0“\/ /7L/f é/((ﬂ’/v/u/b tadis 4,‘\./ :vh ¢LA‘//’j A—-//))
® - ~ pay T

/é—- ’%%y 2 ))147 LDt > ’

. f/\/ P& v’m"é['éj {Z/ Aj@ﬁgwj Ay v
. /w:é 4,1,;// ?L/ Z/)v pr Zo— (/{tz/!/ 4«73/ o 97»4, o /%7‘
.. .// 4 Jub(‘z\o ,,4@_, '{;f‘/ . )f)e.fﬂécafy‘— /%p 7\_L’<¢u

7PN

O

/ ﬂ//olf' l\”i(x‘,é e Fu > \//- ngamaw g‘?xb'ﬂ ﬂ?
/3"’ AE 2 d/bvv‘b(/fa// ,ﬁm , %/ea/ VA

/
?f/co/.}—éauu /(ZZ&{{ ire ;‘ )mf,- /f / Z.»r‘
< /Létvucé ATEE B[ fELE sty P ftéw«r
/ ; %// // :
- 0/ M‘Q/J»M/z:%/ x.léé% /t‘m e SIS 7
j‘*"‘"’“ vuj/ég/gy B) //Maaﬂ_/ % Zsor Bl
/fféd]d—‘/ ,!ut(/ Lt piq ﬂ/m/ﬁ Ae A&[/IA— >
ca;%a/ ,52)/245; f/mw LAY u’&w/j
(g )
%ﬂmafom/ /C’zpf/u . @,,/(/ B ,f,ug‘,& P 4,3/2:4£~J

j/ézf/w /ﬂ—@v’if%"

M

@z,_{ _)

R Roio—

. . A
C
3.

. E

(i

L A

A

. §

5

jf

%
L alt

Mrvm

fé? s //Mfﬂz;zf

&)f‘-’{lﬁfww pf T /04%7447 ZL o jriu anl— /g L
. 7 -
. ,UA/ I 2 oA -

ﬁpa?/f A/éwcm f&zv[ AZLO e N /ZIL /ﬁg

Wu‘vv ’ %/L AT R Az P o A i s P
ﬂ_( J %L 4/6/ )M,(,Z / - & Feker ,Af‘ ,¢f AAr ez f/z.a'm:q/

/(, Qk(o& ‘//5 /‘{wcyfig7 ?:/'2 Tz ).,rfc‘-:, .,;c/(x‘/z_
’f/d’/L((/er QU B~ //(;@{- an—a/// ¥- J//uauc([
/F (-.j (?(3 ] 714 ,szcz / e ';-ﬁu/@uéw P «ZJZ ATE

‘/\,q.., ce. (‘(14/ £Se c{(<

A 7
“ fﬂm Al e»;l)} C'fg
0{‘» AT 4\:""(/(0{/61}1 /26.‘~ Z:C" Jdtéafv obfﬁf
. <

-] C(‘,((‘r’? ?;'»67\07 £ ira /«//2— A ,

L T 4 S — \ 3
yaddes/ =/

5t

e

—.

7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



@ |
/z/;/ g A Feolly + A ey

//,a.af,/ //N“’V DL By ()GAuLn_/
M’/{‘/ /2{17 /&pétﬂ,{&g/ /zf/ ,ﬁ{y//;c/“c%/-
Qfmtfl’ /7’ /f/u.uvyu ’ ,Z'élﬁc//
et o /u.ri o / érwéc/}/t;é &)LL :
/ﬁ ‘g/w N Zy /nﬂtg/ e /ﬁi// - *7‘ ,{/M{j.@(é-
.5& /{?/((// /f»’{/;//h_ﬂf?

. ﬁt;? ,w—a:‘,o/ - M/ézwn—» df%/ﬁ)@m/é
Py /ﬁ‘é o// L%/), /z A gl ,{9 /f’/
,/‘%c/ ,Zﬁ?c/{ /é a,,Z%\_ - d/jrf'
m%w o~ ke LA Se sl

/é L g t—

- /@ R Pl /n/ o M/V o
r /-’/‘//' (wZ‘{ féé //2 %‘}*«w
Wfiﬂ,“ L Y &é/_,j:ééévu/

%,& a}o—bﬁi” /.\/f ,'M?:z/l"l//?/
[;ifmﬂ%vﬁﬂiﬁ ,LM@—,///(.,M ﬂs, ﬂicxaﬂ

o

Y V/%,M/ S B, FEL
,ZJL a%é; »émub@//,/é/%w fon /gio 009, )
44—/}4— / dm«; o u{/p’v,«z '
//Z; lvr/cz ﬂfn&‘w[ z{% fr

%a/ il mall, ;,/,/Z/% %9,, //}?;’:
X/ék"éwaz—/ ,Z”(% ,ﬁc/ 97 /// //41['7 e /44//324// Lt i
72l - Z‘;&ff} e fw()//étz é(af/;, /7‘)\//f/21;r\~((‘/7 /7—
b plcels,  Fhi cid melie //;rfg,r_»
%«“M /é /‘vz/f//‘/ﬂ / ,ffc/z/j - ,é/f(am-t-—/ w\f/
(&/)N//f:ff ,&L//'v—’ nev al_c/ ('/‘/ /wvu 5 AT e

,/Zér//ﬁ, //?4—1/1*1.,Z‘<¢/ 230 cf‘— Z//(//{‘»‘ ij/‘ /{/}’J-’/C D g
/”ﬂ/f'«\y 74“/[1 7 ,é /(dmd,k. J//z,,
| /&f/%i /ﬁj)/// i Zf‘// /"( //«/{( P

4"/['(2‘1/9

)
7 T 7 7 T e G
,,7;/[/// ( J T2 KZ,[/// ;,m/ av L c?j(a.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_avig C»t’{u R 2 cg/“’“‘"“‘ Sul

T .

ﬂ‘{“// J’% e 7 ﬂ“"(/ /‘/"////7/6'-/ Py

A P //;u o e
Yol My ol f/,,fzz/ L pprisins , puid AT
ot 25 2 g B Gl

0?:;/”{ 7/@“[/ o7 - @ty droy ,("Z,{j W, P )
f?f/,ww//m/ P, ,//,7 Z, &+ penlel) Kz
Wﬁridrﬂ—f ol Lo ce/v 2 // Pl %&PA@M
@'wff Vo ﬁwc O/7 iz 452*4-/ /‘4/«4’-4'/
Atse 4, oy s ) e pate

&//40" "(z‘éa_r @2 P %y% &!—4 onfe

/%//W”/é&(ﬂéc/ ﬁ“ %//‘4///

Lo bl P 7y i 47
/ #// /4(947‘—‘ ,,?"ij 5 //4;7/‘

(g/l,ﬂ,d}/ 2t Z’é’

‘ ‘@

4//4 JE »/rw’“//%/ z,/ AT LB T i
///5/ Pz ,'/_ //T/// i e
p}«//

o -7‘/,,41,fé-v e W/f'fu @,f%,ﬁ/i
/Vé/‘-o«—r Lole /ﬂ’//};“,,nf &/Z,?,/ %,{j:: 711‘:%:/,
[/;élzycé/"/(/ (_/

A 2T gk e of of ,/Lw—
ﬂ?/ /v“y’é*f/jﬁfi /

gl /sﬂ-'— - {/ f?/{d /cﬂ //44-4(0/}
,%Jj///;{v /

/%ﬁ//*d/((( 0425?/ Mw/é‘;(/{)
' ,lz/cafzfl
g/‘é‘//’”’é-"”“/ W‘%V/”"“"é:fé y/ﬁx@maj

B -

A Al condien T /%/M,f‘mzf" Wﬁé».
s /%/?///M%&Jé/fé égcj M«J %f!cf;
A il e e e T Lk B T
Cetorc— /4 o a,a;afa_,% gre— ﬁ»edmmp//ézfc
A Ay ‘
,///Mzc‘” ﬂdf' //«-z/ﬁ' ,,/14 :c«:-i’.:/—zw{?’L '
,/é/&/,dzjj C&%—dl 4/({7 ‘,;jf' ,é,,;_ /}‘-/f -
:ww ,/
9/%// A BT /z>7u, g
T A il T oA ieie Py AL et
,&ff /’—C’Z‘ﬁ'\—) */‘zéfr/ ’%7//4 pdlne” / /‘{oﬂw‘
g ,/vé/;/; i;m /;/ i //Vé, ?L (}i;
u/ i G /,d()»l-/ el cap Te -
(GLG—L ,,/eéuu_:{;[ ﬂ‘/ ) [Za/ /L/n((///' f/
et oo el B T piaf el
(4.0.4/,,,/& A 2 ﬂ?/ﬂf‘// /{///( R T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




a3

SUBJECT:

GPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

JULY 1973 EDITION
GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.6 .

UNITED' STATES GOVERNWEENT

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI DATE!  8/25/77

SAC, NEWARK (44-2104) (RUC)

JAMES EARL RAY;
"MURKIN"
CIVIL RIGHTS

Enclosed for the information of the Bureau,
are two Xerox copies of a letter written by GENE R.
BARNES which is self-explanatory. One Xerox copy of
this letter is being furnished Alexandria, Knoxville,
Memphis and St. Louis Offices for their information.

This letter was furnished to the FBI in Trenton,
N.J., by Investigator DONALD V. POWELL, Burlington County
‘Prosecutor's Office, Mt. Holly, N.J., who obtained the
‘letter during an interview with BARNES at Stafford
County, Virginia.

Copies of BARNES' letter are belng furnished to
MemphJ.e and Knoxville who were office of origin in the
MURKIN  and JAMES EARL RAY case, respectively. Information
copy also.being furnished St. Louis, Missouri, inasmuch as
BRADLEY referred to in BARNES' letter claimed he spent time
in Mlssougl State Prison. '

Newark files disclose that BARNES was subject of 4
a Newark ITSP investigation in February, 1977, and subsequently
arrested by Virginia State Police during a high-speed chase on
2/8/77, and incarcerated in the Stafford County Jail in Stafford,
Virginia.

Alexandria see your file 87-3041
Newark indices failed to contain any identifiable

information concerning JAMES BRADLEY mentioned in BARNES'
letter.

@) Buxrgau (Enc. 2).
@-— "MURKIN")

3
29 &(‘Q/
£010. na( 9)

- Alexandria (Enc. 1)
Memphis (Enc. 1)
Knoxville (Enc. 1)
St. Louis (Enc. 1)
Newark ‘

(1 - 44-2104)

§ - 87- 29367;

mw 88}311}2(} %8s avings Bonds Regu/mly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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NK 44-2104

Newark file regarding "MURKIN" has been destroyed.

Any further investigation in this matter is
being left to the discretion of the office of origin in
the respective cases. -

Newark conducting no further investigation
in this matter.
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rd

SAC, KANSAS CITY
SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)(RUC)

@JWRL RAY;
'MURKIN' ./
CIVIIT’RIGHTS

Re Newark letter to Bureau, 8-25-77.

Bnclosed for Kansas City Divigiocn is one copy
of above referenced communication, including enclosure.

Copy being furnished to Kansas City inasmuch
as BRADLEY referred to in BARNES' letter claimed he spent

time in Missouri State Prison.

R »
| _ - /7[ f; é//
' . ’ CORDED
_ 3 > Kansas City (Encl. 2) NOTRE
- Bureau (INFO) S ' ‘ ‘ 11 k’é&ﬂ@’i—ﬁﬁ
- Alexandria (INFO) ' I j? 4é%ﬁ“ﬁ&
- Memphis (INFO) ‘ R
-" Knoxville (INFO)
-«Newark (1 - 44- 2104)(IVFO)
%l - 87-29367)
1 - 88-12106)
1 - St. Louis
LFC:k1b
10

BRI iﬁf{;‘ﬁ., R AT
R 212 T/ B R -
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0-4a (Rev. 1-19-67) -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES'\TLON

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535  °

DATE: 8/23/77 " Re: MURKIN

TO: Metropglitan Police Department

Invoice of Contents

[‘_‘]Crybt.-Tr S,
. [ Dg n@aﬂ
Four test bullets and two test cartridge.: y) faC

cases fired from .30—j06 Springfield caliber " [ Radio Engineering
Remington, Model 760, Serial Number 461476 [ LFPS

PICK UP ON %éfﬁﬁ}j;«lﬂﬁf/« @Zﬂy
Special lnstru;:ficns: | . ~ FBI File No. 44—38861‘Q¢MO/

Mail Room: Show shipment date and registry number. .
Shipping Room: Show shipment date; bill of lading number; °
i eturn to Se_g,t_i,on checked in block; after 8/2 3/7 7

i jinitial invoice; r
Y inipﬁl@%@&;k%nvog@fqybe placed in administrative file.
4

L4

FBI/DOJ
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Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm.___.
Dep. AD Inv.
Asst. Dir.:

Edm. Serv.
Wlnifed Dlafes Denale Crim, T,
Fin. & Pers.
Ic:llx;n;.X )
Intell.
Laboratory.
Legul Coun._ %4

JOHN GLENN
aHio - ¥

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

DATE: Sept 1. 1977

Training.
Public Affs. Off_____|
Telephone Rm.
Director’s Sec’y.

FUDERAL GOVELS

ENCLOSURE FROM:

- William D. Shea
4677 Liberty Rd.

South Euclid, Ohio 44121
RE:

Killing of Martin Luther King

I forward the attached for your consideration. "I would
appreciate receiving your response in duplicate and the
return of the original correspondence as soon as possible.

Thank you for your time and effort.

[

Sincer%&m«»

JOHN .GLENN
United' States Senatoré sz

| RECss
Please dlrect Teply to: p@ é/‘f/ djgé?é’/ e .7:%21, cmtienian™
~‘Sen. John Glenn: ..
204 Russell Building : “t SEP @ 977
Washlngtmn, D.C. 20_510

o

. Attention: /é(// ;(/’0 ;{/@// s rzflw o,

-7
Kathy Connolly Z/.,é, Lt "’”’.“O\
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..
NIVEEREN _
Ly e
e ‘., ".

Senator John Glenn
" Senate Office Building o
Washington, D. C, '

Dear Senator Glenn: July 24, 1977

:“f:havé'just finished reading Code Name"Zorro"
The Murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. by Mark Lane and
Dick Gregory. It is an outrage if it is true as the book
alleges with substantial evidence that the Federal Bureau
of Investigation and the City of Memphis Police Department
conspired. to kill King and blame it on Ray. If the Memphis
authorities had nothing to hide in this matter, why on September
10, 1976 did they order the police to burn all the files
that comprised the entire history of the domestic intellégence
division of'the.Memphis police? This was done shortly after

v/the-initiation of a special congressional committee to

investigate the assination. ' 7 , !
By the way, What has happened to this. comm1ttee° ' |

Why are they not publicly interviewing w1tnesses, police’

and F. B. I. investigators? I believe that there should be

an orger given that all F. B. I. members who were associated

with the King 1nvest1gat10n should be given lie detector tests

and those found having anything to do with. kllllng Klng S

should--be fired with prejudice and prosecuted for murder )

and conspiracy to obstruct justiee. I believe that the Memphis -

police should be given a s1m111ar order. Those refu51ng to

take the lie detector test should be fired.

' We have far more to lose from the goverment aséasinating
private citizens than from any threat the Russains or Chinese
could make. There should an investigation at any cost and
if the F. B. I. is 1mp11cated it should be abolished completely
and restarted with entirely new personnel

:éing%; / ““15;2'/45;

Slncerely yours, ‘

) ’ E"\:‘ . . »
Wllllaml/ Shrea -
4677 LiYerty Rd.

““South Euclld _Ohio 44121

e

ENCLOSURE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Mr. Adams
Mr. Monahan
Mr. Peelman
Mr. Foster .
Mr.,Aldhizer

i QR . S L , .
yEDERAL GOT o September 12, 1977

| | 1- Legal Counsel DiviSion
' Hono e J : Attn: Legal Liaison &
Un?tzzbétatggnsgi:gg ‘Wﬂwmgongressional Affairs Unit)
204 Russell Building - e
Washington, D. C. 20510 fiix/ij)

Dear Senator-&lenn' | i}??ﬁ%’¥a}é’ﬂ)_¢;>

\
”his 1s to aeknowledge recéipt of your letter dated
September 1, 1977, which enclosed a letbef from your
f«constiﬁuent, William E. Shea, Souﬁh Euelid Ohio.

The questicns raised by Mr. Shea concerning e

destruetion of 1ntelligence files by rfﬂ m}'“

Department and methods used by, Gcngress to investigate the f‘W“ i

assassination of Martin Iumther King, Jr., can best be ahPE,
/’answered through direct. conbact. with jthe Memphils Police L
_Department and the House Select Committee on Assassinations.. . °

I assure‘you the Federsl Bureau of Invesbigation‘
only connectlcn with the. assassinatleh .of King was to
conduct , under the appropriate eivil rights statute, an
extenslve investigation into- the murder\. This investigation
was recently reviewed by a btask foree| of the Department of '
Juutlce and its report was released to the public. You may
‘desire to suggest %o, your constituent‘that to balance his
penSpective concerning The lnvestigatlon of King's murder,
he review this document, entitled, “Repcrt of the Department
of Justice Task Force: to Review the ¥RI Martin Luther
King; Jr., Seeurlity and Assassination (Investigations." It
can be obtained by request through Thg Superintendent of
Documents, United States Government Printing O0ffice,

Washmgi:on » D. C. 201’0&6?\ ek num})eﬂ 027~0Go-—00u87,,.3 é 6:?&.;_
)A?m;uh : E%; Qge sbove wi! f', istanee to you. 00 1577
" Dep. AD Inv, 1 Your enclosure is being return 4h, per your reqpesil 20 15 -

“Asst. Dir.:

Crim. Inv.

Adm, Seiv. BRI ¥ YRR L — — ——
o MAmaxal_ Sincere. A :
' At AT {4 . R
o Fin, & Pers. — i

o Chip AR R
& ldent, - £ 1 A ) c M Keﬂeﬁ"

- Intell.

_Laborato N T I ‘vi , e '
_gﬁd&L__ A kR, Clarence M. helley
" Plan. & Insp. _ T R B;LI’GCTSOI“
Rec. Mgnity <l " - S AR
_ Spec. Inv. LY 3 ’
"~ Tech. Servs. _E Crlo ure
. Tramm : _ .
o Thsag, (9 @ , SEE NOTE PAGE TWO
Telephone Rm. ’ '

---.,.,J%GGT DeagH e B = . b

L _
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h""Honora!:r:l.e'Jo'hn‘(z‘rlll.'e‘nn_,

'NOTEi, Senator Glenn enclosed correSp' 'fnce of his constituent

and requested a response ‘in duplicat 4nd the return of

~zﬂconstituent's original correspondence.u‘>

In his letter this constituent asked why the Memphis- :
Police Department intelligence files were destroyed and why the
"speclal congressional committee to investigate the assassination
is not interviewing witnesses, police and FBI: investigators.

o These questlons,:'along with the allegation that the FBI and

the Memphis Police Department conspired to kill King, are.

apparently based on Shea's- reading of "Code Name 'Zorro,'" by

Mark Lane and Dick Gregory. This. book is critical of the

FBI. and allegés that our counterintqlligence activities against

King demonstrate that possibly the FBI, along with the Memphis

- Police Department murdered Kingw/ ,
. In its report the Office of Professional Responsibility,

. Department of Justice, . concluded that our investigation of

King's assassination was thorough and honest and that
James Earl Ray acted alone. .

We should make no effort -to answer Shea s questions or
allegations, but should provide Senator Glenn with publicly -
releasable information which may be helpful in responding o
to his constituent

Bureau files contain no identifiable information regarding

“hpehovesl | Ad. Servn
. - . cnm lwve
. Blractot:

——eiio o cFin & Pers..
~-Assoa. Dir,_.

. Depe AD Adw_ .. | oep

QW' AD Wverez —: . |Rabore funy Tech Sarvs

T r'!mm'r. t

Cublic RIS, Bz

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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[/// FBI 1
7 Date:10/14/77

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or ';co'de)

AIRTEL

(Precedence)

Director, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION:

XX] GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
™ gX CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
From: SAC, _ATLANTA (44-2386) J° ' [ CRIMINAL SECTION
O ' [ INTELLIGENCE DIVISION
t

Subject: MURKI N

t

X CR(AJJEL [DIH [JCRA-64 i
[ PA []PE JOPF [E
] DAMV [ DAMV-FR [jCAA
[ AP []IWFC [ CWAA [FI
(JEID []Bomb Threats (] Extremist Matters
[ White Hate 1 [] Black
Summary of Complaint: ‘

On 10/7/77, MASON EVANS telephonlcally contacted
the Atlanta Office and advised that he had overheard a bar-
tender, name unknown, who worked at the Coach and Six
Restaurant located next to the 1776 Peachtree Street
Building, say that if MARTIN LUTHER KING went to Memphis
he would be killed. EVANS stated that he did not think
much of this bartender's comment untll later that day when
he heard that MARTIN LUTHER KING had been killed in Memphis.
EVANS about three weeks ago read an artlcle in 'a newspaper
that stated that a JACK PEETEE was arrested by the United
States Secret Service for threatening' the Presi;ent of the é%

INDICES: [ Negative ] See Suntggry R\:—C‘ 1277

@%er action being taken and - (
{?T} Bureau (Enc.4)” ¢ ) LHM enclosed " [] Copy to: E] USIQCT R1 1877__

Memphis (Enc.?2) (1 FD-376 (Enc. to LHM) ! o ' [CeSecratsSorvitenrmm.

2 - Atlanta. ] LHM being submitted £ ‘ '
JJH : psm . [] Report being submitted = |

(6) [] Preliminary investigation instituted ’

o-7 4{’0/(10 (] Limited investigation instituted.

52‘ fé;_c’:a /- ﬁflé/(’ﬁ'b (| Invest/igation continuing

FRY=VY , /‘2
Approven}'
/

7 9 NOV 0 8197@ Special Adlt kg/&arqe
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AT 44-2386

United States. EVANS stated that he.-understands a number of
weapons were recovered from PEETEE's residence by the Secret
Service. EVANS stated that he believes PEETEE was the manager
of the 1776 Peachtree Street Building and might have been
acquainted with the bartender at the Coach and Six Restaurant
located next door. EVANS was unable to substantiate why he
thought that PEETEE and the bartender at the Coach and Six
Restaurant would have been acquainted. Contact with United
States Secret Service Atlanta, Georgla, indicates that they
did not arrest a JACK PEETEE and that in fact, a JOHN CRAIN
PETEET had been arrested by the Treasury Department for illegal
possession of firearms. The Secret Service advised that JOHN
CRAIN PETEET was not the manager of the 1776 Peachtree Street
Building.

i

The Bureau is requested to'contact the Department
. of Justice in order to determine 1f additional investigation
is de51red.

o @44 > 08k

Gﬁh

ﬂ\ ()G 4\
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In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

OWUTIOY,

7274970

B

!
UNITED STATES DEPARTTJENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF ‘INVESTIGATION

Atlanta, Georgia

: ~October 14, 1977

MURKI N

On October 7, 1977, Mason Evans, 2574 River Glen
Circle, Atlanta, Georgia, telephqne number 458-3621,
telephonically contacted the Atlanta Office of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI), on October 7, 1977, and
advised that on the day that Martln Luther King was killed
in Memphis, Tennessee, he was at|the Coach and Six Restaurant
located next door to the 1776 Peachtree Street Building
Atlanta, Georgia. He was hav1ng.lunch with Henry Hay and
Bill Gordan of the Cadillac Division of General Motors.
Evans was sitting at the bar when he overheard the bartender
described as a white male, approximately 38 to 40 years old,
6'2", 200 pounds, blond hair, who stated that if Martin
Luther King goes to Memphis he wiﬂl be killed. Evans stated

_that he did not think too much of| this remark and did not

pay much attention until later thpt day he heard that Martin
Luther King had been killed in Memphis.

Evans stated that he stiill did not place -too much
emphasis on this matter until he read in the newspaper several
weeks ago that a Jack Peetee was hrrested by the United States
Secret Service and charged with threatening the President of
the United States. Evans understood that a number of weapons
were recovered from Peetee's re51dence by the United States
Secret Service. Evans stated that he believed a Jack Peetee
was the building manager of the 1776 Peachtree Street Building
and possibly could be acqualnted with the bartender at the
Coach and Six Restaurant which is| next door. Evans was unable
to substantiate why he felt that the manager Peetee of the
1776 Peachtree Buildindg might be associated with the bartender
from the Coach and Six Restaurant

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed

outside,your-agency.
GGL@SMR@
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Evans, advised that he thought about this matter for
quite some time and decided to notlfy the FBI of Peetee and
this bartender. i

. : i : .

On October 11, 1977, Special Agent George Walldrop,
United States Secret Service, 100 Peachtree Street, Atlanta,
Georgia, advised that his officé[has a file regardlng a John
‘Crain Peteet, who was arrested by the United States Treasury
Department for illegal possession of f1rearms.

|

Walldrop advised that Peetee was not the bu11d1ng
manager of the 1776 Peachtree Street building and he was not
arrested by the United States Secret Service for threats
against the President. Walldropistated that his office has
no record of a Jack Peetee. |

A review of the filee éf the Atlanta Office of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation have no-record identifiable
with a Mason Evans or a Jack Peetee, nor a John Crain Peteet.
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SUBJECT:
s

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
JULY 1873 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomndum

Mr. Leav1tt Btk §‘

Y e
,\:f- e z
A. B. Fulton?/ }j O

WILLIAMKBERANCK, JR. A

‘ . Assoc. Dir.

Dep. AD Adm. __.

Dep. Ablfinv. ___
. Asst. Dir,
. Adm. Sgrv.
Mr. Leavitt Crim. i
. M—r. D. W. Moore, J’r. Fin, & Pers.

Ident,

DATE: 11/15/77 Intell.
Mr. A. J. Decker, Jr. Laboratory
~Mr. A. B. Fulton pese! Coun: —
i \ :

Plan. & Insp.
“~ Rec. Mgnt.

/{,‘:‘I K\ fl‘ ¢ \b\‘. Spec. Inv.
- A 7 Tech, Servs, — .
//C/’L_/—‘/" ../'f.,.,-»r-t- ‘49/ > / % Training

~INFORMATTON RECATING™TO

ASSASSINATION OF
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING

Public Affs. Off._
il Telephone Rm,
' Director's Sec'y —

|
| r-

!
i

On 11/14/77 an 1nd1v1dua1 1dent1f ing hi seif
as William Beranck, Jr., telephone number (412) 887- 692
a Pennsylvania area code number, telephonlcally contacted
thie Intelligence Division (INTD) and spoke with Deputy
Assistant Director Arthur B. Fulton. He refused to disclose
where he was calling from and spoke in an excited and highly
confused manner. In essence, he 1nd1cated he had important
information which he refused to disclose that he had to
make immediately public concerning| the assassination of
Dr. Martin Luther King. He demanded conflrmlng information
from-the FBI that the reason for Dr King's assassination
was that he was operating under Soviet and Cuban influence
and was involved in narcotics trafflc. He wanted the
information called to him at the aBove number no later

than 9 a.m. the following morning. \

It was explalned to Mr. ﬂeranck that information ™=

78
M LAL /

in the files of the FBI is confidential and the only way he
could obtain information that cou1d1p0531b1y be released

to him was through a Freedom of Information request. He
abruptly hung up. A review of Bureau indices revealed
only a single reference to William Beranck Jr., 77-0=24552.
This was a 6/9/75 reguest for a name check and search of

identification recor

s received from Philip H. Modlin,

Executive Assistant to the Deputy Attorney General on omne
William Beranck, Jr. of RD #1, Dawson, Pennsylvanla.

search of Bureau files and,;dentlflcat'on r

negative. [éﬁ&lﬂ? @2 74

ACTION: ' DE-39

- " ~!;...=¢‘x?‘.l -

e wenr o g
QLG

ea;;é /
¥4 /i;}( !" d’
/% o 21 Nov21 1977

-y, " Nome. For information and; record purposes.

—

|

ot Vil Ao 3ary Leqal Gam._
|

Nirector !

Asetoe Bils i-

Deg L ALRe—

g AR Bl -

| Bkl Aise S —
1

. FBl/DOJ

1
1
|
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Co:i«m (Rev. 1-19-67)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES‘TION

WASHINGTON, . 20535 , '
DATE: (il}i}%%J, ~ MARTIN LUTHER KING

Metropolitan Police

TO: Department

|
|
|

Invoice of Contents
. . ] Crypt.-Trans.
FPour test bullets and two test cartridge

cases fired from .30-06 Springfield caliber éﬁ;Lé;g%%?ﬂ
Remington, Model 760, Serial Number 46#476

[1 Radio Engineering
o | [ LFPS _
PERSONALLY RECEIVED '\

| . 44-38861
Special Instructions: . FBI File No.
Mail Room: Show shipment date and registry number.
, Shipping Room: Show shipment date; bill of lading number;
¢initial invoice; return to Section checked in block; after
/ initialing in blockrf}nvoice to be placed in administrative file.

|
! gunove WIT |

FBl/DoJ
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-1 - Legal @@msel
' Attn: ¥ arles»MatheWs

fﬁxchael E. Shaheei, Jr. ' -

 Office: of Professional Rasyon91bilmty S

- Main; Justice, Roon 4313 T - ' Eecember g’ 1977

i .1 Congres51onal Inquiry Unit-

‘1 .{%cCre1ght, Chlﬂf o Attn: .J. T A;dhlzer.
ot Information-Privacy’ Zeots Branch e R
ﬁ'Buxaan of Invasuigatxon ;5n! - JgﬁnmmuYG€Wﬂmﬁxﬁr

on@ cogy% h_offan erginal L
PO opy - and a pe ted processéd €opy of Appendix
C; VOiuves-I, 1Y, IIT, "IV V;'anﬁIXZ Yenly V@luma T is
subnmtted nAits enﬁmrety., Voaumms II, III, zv, y, and

) naﬁe to\p cess this appenﬁzx as
‘ble wxﬁy*‘he processlng afforded thev

”'(bz m, tb) 2y, uﬁggitcﬁmgm /? (Dh§ Oé() (EY . é Z
w)w :

‘ This portian j' ppenﬁlx ‘¢ ‘bed returned A
@ﬁs*sts of D68 ‘pages. Hhese’ documents’ ‘have been rav1ewed
ith regard to the content of information’ contained therein
. which: ‘originates from FRT files f Final xespan51h11ity'for
’%hevrelease of these éocnmants rests with OPR, ana

R JAN 18’ 1978

Prtegde l = A531stant Attorney General o " SE -N@TES@R@E_%_H

SSf [ v .

S tnisew A, €CiviL, Division N o ﬁ'das (lll
L Attent;on. Lynne K. Zusman ’

Fin, & Pers
Vdent.

}\ co
Intsli. \ Za l - Mr McCreight
T .
v, ‘ .

Breé son.f

7

Beckw1th

'58%3.4

" Director"s Sk . Nmmwwwmm )
| FB1/DOJ
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Memorandum from McCreight to Shaheen .
aNOTE-- Whereas the Task Force Appendlx ¢ is the property
of the DOJ/OPR, the substantive content of Volumes I, II,-

. III, IV, V, and XXI is wholly derivative from FBI files.

fRecognlzlng that an’ evaluation of £he import of these
notations ‘without: any knowledge of lthe documents to which
-they are expllcltly correlated is 1mp0551ble, ‘and reallzlngi'
that the release of such hotations without proper review \
and excisions would .render the protectlon of &ensitive
"material in raw documents' a futile: exercise, OPR has - ",
,forwarded these documents . to the FOIPA ‘Bran¢h and requested“

:l_,that we ‘conduct a -consultative rev1ew of this material. :In

. the. interest of fac111tat1ng the. eff1c1ent functlonlng of
another™ DOJ componeht..while. at: the‘same time dlrectly
beneflttlng the :Bureau by the assurance that sen51t1ve
information is more. certain to be afforded approprlate
. protection when examlned by 1nd1v1duals having some:
knowledge -of the investigation Wlth which these notatlons
correspond ‘the FBI has undertaken a full review-of
Apperdix €. The review ‘of assass1natlon related material -
"in- this appendlx has been completed’and that portlon of
Appendlx C is belng herew1th returned to OPR
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ovember 18, 1577

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

/

/

Supervisory Fingerprint Snecialist George J. Donebrake, \\
F Bl Latent Fingerprint Section, was requested to appear for interview
by staff members of captioned CUommittee relative to work performe:d
by him following the assassination of Dr. Aartin Luther”King, Jr.,

on April 4, 1968. #ir. Lonebrake was interviewed on November 14,
1977, by four staff inembers, Melvin Kreidman, Attorney; Jeremy

Akers, Attorney; Ralph C. Locke, Research Analyst; and Susan Grimes,
Hesearch Analyst.

3r. Jonebrake was asked to describe latent fingerprint work
verformed leading up to the identification of James Lar! Ray. staif
members were advised relative to the examination of evidence located
outside the rooming house from which the shot was {ired, the developing
of six latent fingerprints on this evidence, including one on the rifle

and one on the binocalars, the subsequent developing of latent fingerprints

L 1y

-~
t' /
(=] ..
on a map of Mexico from a rooming house in Atlanta, Georgia, and the -
determination that a latent fingerprint on the map, the rifle and the E v
binoculars were all the left thumb prints of the same individual. These o/ o7
left thumb prints were compared with fingerprints of ureau fugitives a S

and identified as left thumb prints of James Larl Ray. Additional

latent fingerorints vwere also identified as fingerprints of James i arl Kay. /,‘
Questions were received from staff members relative to the -

development of latent prints, how they are maiatained for record pur-~

poses, disposition of evidence and other general questions. ‘.uesticns

were also asked relative to the format of the list of fugitives used in the

comparisons resulting in the identification of Ray and why hie record

was listed in the first one hundred. Explanations and answers were

given to all questions.

Staff members indicated that they may want to talk with
3r. bonebrake again or that it may be necessary for him to appear
before the Committee,

G.{B):ljr/wms {/ X
7 .

1 - Legal Counsel Division NoT RES= } g / / -
. @- Bufile (44-38861) 167 prg 1cozzmm

) M A LN R 2 1977
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ZDPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

Ssd §~y, - L,GULY 1973 EDITION .

'Y " ~"BA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

/ UNITED STATES GOYERNMENT

" Memorantium

. i TE:
TO * DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) : 2/28/78
ATTN: CONSPIRACY INQUIRY UNIT

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) (C)

SUBJECT:( MURKIN
CTVIL RIGHTS

| |
(ZJ ‘Re Bureau telephone call from J. OLDHIZER on
2/22/78. |
| -
Enclosed for the Bureaﬁ are four copies of an LHM
dated and captioned as above. |
|
Oon 2/24/78, SA THOMAS J; WILSON, FBI, Cleveland,
Ohio, was interviewed in Washington, D. C. by a staff member
of the Select Committee on Assassinations regarding his -
investigation in Atlanta, Georgialconcerning an allegation
made by LEON POWELL in 19%5- ThegLHM explains the questions

that were put to SA fﬁog; _

- Cleveland

)
¥ TJIJW:ghr
(4)

]
A

e

G o e,
" I

v
T g7

%) U.S. .S'avir;g.r Bonds Regularly oé the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-110
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In Reply,PleaseReferw ,
' leeNo HR .

. . W B _ - AN AX - bl & z -
. WInsow, Pederal Bureau of estlgation, appeared at the’ .
~;headquarters of the Select Committee on: Assassmnatlons,,gﬂl»*
. United. SBtates Housg of Representat“ves, Washington, D, C. -
A staff atﬁorney ‘named’ WILLIAM WEBB advised Agent WILSON -
. that ‘he wished to. ash Rge WILGON| some’ queatlons concernl,
©+ v Agent’ WILSON'S ] 20 the. allegation made by
“ﬁ,xLEOV POJP”Lﬁﬁﬁ;wQ, nta’, Georgia. - WEBB advised. he had’ read L
L sral' Bureaun, of  Investig: ‘reports" conc&rnlng thls
‘ﬁlnvestlgatlon, however, ‘he” Wi 1 &o. pers nally interview 'ﬁf F7
. . ‘Agent WILSON. regarding uhlS i tigat . WEBB made the U
‘;‘.foll@w1nq anulrles~~ : ot ‘14 R A AR ‘

e . Durlng Mr. WILSQN s' vmew of RAVMOND CQDFREY, ,v'
'C;Mr. GODFR” -stated ‘that on- the day |of- MARTIN LUTHER RING, JR,' _
- .Aasua331na on, he" waS‘"shackad up" An Mashville, TEnnes se@.-»V'
“h’Howeverfrduring the ‘interview with the Committesd, GODPRJY :
. advised he never said thaL, and ﬂurthermore,‘he was’ probablyl
.o home. with his wife at that ‘time,’ ‘Agent - WILSON advised- Er.j 3
©  WEBB that in view of the fact’ that}the words Fshacked up"’
,werelﬁnquotatlon marks, he was, positiv “that GODFRBY had .
‘stated it just like.that.  Age ILSON further addvised thdt. '
3durlnq thls 1n1»ial 1nterview,-G REY 1nd;cateé that he U

' no’ further; questions regardlnglthé-
party were asked._ Lo .

; A hlS thoughus and
. L'om stated’ that GODFREY. -
_ seemed to be an upstandlng cltizen n the communlty, and most .
- of Lhe people who knew: him thougnt ghly of GODFREY ' However; -
“;1n V1ew ‘of, GOQERBY‘S ‘vefusal ko také a polygraph examlnatlon,
gef .}SGN was not:- abla to make any determlnation as tO.w<
pn@t GODFREY was telllng thc truth R .*"

S . hé - next 11ne of questlonlng was reqardlng the bar
%_Iwhere, he-alleged consplracy transpifed.v WEBB inqulred as to

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



z’ﬂgcnt WILSON advisga ho had ‘reviewed the
,the Atlanta Pollce Deoa:tment quuor Control -and -

‘tcéntaéted the wvdow of PE”E DAVIQ and eqtabllshed Lrom her

- l.that. ‘her: husband owned the! bar: dur;ng ‘the: pertlnent time. e =

. pAvis ddvi sed that’ hcr husband ‘had 'since ‘died. LAVIS“Aurthcr\

Uf-°tated tkat she" could “hot recall 1f'there ‘were any records ofmhyw*"'"

“{fthe ‘bar in existence at this’ tlme.,fWLBB further inguired lf‘“

L a llst of patrons was ever obtalned \gen WILSON :advised:
“ihat, 1t Was almostsimposslb]e to: obtaln a 1lst of: emploveeo,

,;let “aléneé. a 1lStx0 patronss ;Agent WILSON. . gtated” that soms: OE;
- Ehe @mployeeSy who:were: worklng at.the bag: during th@ pcrtlncnt S

ctime; were! contacted and ‘interviewad;  however, none of the
;employecc could remember the alleged nc1dentﬁ C

QbB dlSO 1nqu~re 1nto the 1nvast1gatlon

isu<round¢hg;thc at: mpt to: ldentlfyrtne well dresoed indlv1dual

" whoms: JMON - POWELL- cla med contactcd Him.. gmnt WILSOV stated.-

“that, tothe ‘best 6f hisg recollectlon, Jo.oné in the-bar,; " oLhQr

than'a’ female emnloyee named DIANm B?ADY could remember:a_

o well>drassed individual: ever ‘coming!into: Bill: Bailéy's: Baro.'“

“*DIANE ERADY wao'contaCted and shown*the composite plcture tbat

'“~LFON POWLLL had made” up, BRADY advlsed that to- the best of
N hcr recollectlon, this. was not. the 1ndlv1dual she r@member@d as)
e thet “wWell+dressed’ 1nd1v1dual who went into- Bill" Ealley Bar.~,
~-;"BRADY was contacted numerous tlmes=3however, ‘she was. nevmr able
S ko pronde any clues as. to the 1dent1ty of-this well—erQSed .
g,.lnd1v1dual who used to glVe her $50 tlps at“Bill Ballev‘w Bar. 43?'>

.'F"

T GEBB now dmlvea 1nto Agcnt WIL?OW =3 oplnlon of CLAUDP
-;anu LEON DOWELL WEBB wanted :to. know Agent” WILSON s opinion

ﬁ;f;cf ‘why" CLAUDE and LEON .. ROWELL! wouldxatlck wmth this. assa331~"
.. nation- consplracy theory:'fﬁgenu WILSON adv1sed that™ lf he -
:;kn@w ‘that-answer, the 'Veqtlgatlonecould be doncluded one

Way or. .anqgther. Aant WILSOW stated that he had: contac;od

M‘*LEON POVPLL numerous times: and, nad aévssed LFON POWELL of %he

penalty for . providing . false lnformatlon., LEON POWELL ﬁonw
“tinued ‘to ntlck with this. consplracz.story,[ Aqen; WILSON -

‘v5iadv1sed M. WEBB of CLAUDE POWELL's wife's oplnlon regardlng';_ f7 "

- this story. . Mrs. POWELL advised that both CLAUDE and his®
. brother uEON Tiked to- drlnk, and’ whlle they. were under the

© _influence of alcohol, had a -1ively. 1maq1nat¢on. SMrs.’ PGWELLf"

"il;stated that she would n9ver believe LmON POWLLL.h WEEB {Tigﬁf

oo
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QRE;- XRTIW LUTHER KIN&, JR ASSASS

NKTION

.v_f:‘,_ -

ﬁiﬁfadv1%ed that CLAUDE POWELL was nowjre1u51ng‘to cooperate W1th~;‘-
- he Lomn;ttee any further.. ‘WEBB was currently . COD51der1ng

brlnglng ‘contenpt” charqeq against CLAUDE POWELL. * WEBB amkcd

,;"Aqent WILSON‘S oplnlon regardlnq the refusal. of. LLAU?E POWVLLw

R Ao ¥ cooperate.. Agent ‘WILSON! advlsed that he had 1o ,dea why -
*;CLAUDE POWELILy would refuse. to- cooperate any furthere Agent R
'-WILSOE stated that,durlng hlo 1nvestlaauloﬂ, he- xound it very~5-*¥'

_ ‘ Eiﬁr ‘LEON .POWELL. ‘"Messages .
‘-were levt pumprous twnas at thelr rcglc@nceb, and neither one '
zfrespondcd .‘Howcver, - to;the reason for. these actlonw,—;<:<
'Agent WILOON was unable to glvo an OplnlOﬂ.? : i
, ENCE f L , s .
e T WTBB adv1scdlthat CODFRLV now d@anS golng 1n+o Blll
. Balley s Bar after 1965 or. 1966...- GOBFREY told. the: ‘Comnittee:
- that he had qlvmn up hls drlnkln elthcr in 1985 ox: 1966..aw
T WEBB wanted 40’ know: who' Nould be 1n the best: 9051t10n to T
wverify: thisiclaim. " Agent WILSON. adVLSed ‘that an 1nd1v1dual
;_named BILL LGN”RY, whOmwas a nanager “of BINGER's: and who - ;~"
* "handled RAY GODFREY :for a’ while, seened 'to know a lot’ about ‘the
. “personal ‘life .of RAY GODEREY. ThQICommlttee could contact.hlm
fwor GODI‘I’EY'C brotheru regardlng uODFRLY'" drlnklnt habzt B

Fomy e WEBB stated that his Commlttee hao the ab111ty £0 fi
a11 peoplc to testify. under oath, land . ‘hasg: two. 1nvest1gatora_~; :
: worklnq for" them, .one of.. whiom . is. alrormor Atlanta police B

~"t»(:uff:i.cer.f ‘WEBB' asked hgeﬁt JILSON Ans v1ew of these ‘abilities

Cief the: Committeeklf Agent WILSON head any' names: of 1nd1v1duals

-;*,whom He would llke to. . see Lhn Commlttee 1nterroqate.l*

Ngent WILSON stated that’he would contlnue to mull

-'f;:over in nlw mind-his. Anves Ligatlon of the allogatlons made by

" CLAUDE and. LEON - POWTLL and -the’ resul ¢ing . 1nvest1gatlon. ix.

LT WEBB stated . that if Agent WILSON had  any further thoughts

‘regardlng this 1nvest1gaflon, he. cou;d contaCL Mr. WFBB at

”':telephonb nunber :202- 225‘9713.¢v]* o

“.Thls document oontalns nelthel Lecommendatlons

. mor conclusions of the: FBI. It-is’ the ‘property -

. ofthe - CEBRIF and ig . loaned:- to your, agency,,lt and

S o1 contents are not to be dlstrlbuted out51de
. ‘«ﬁyour aqency.‘ & . : -
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( Sorkry ) «

. I‘ACSIMILE h

’ ”.'PRIORITY
e UNCLAS
SAC, St Louls:":,"

Dlrector, FBI

S C d copy of a 1etter from the
T OPR’ of the Department, which fu
- from . Albert Pepper, whlch enclo

. Enclosed herew1th is

- ‘artlcle, Whlch 1tems are also e

Co Grapev1ne Tavern,
.. number. PR6-9417,
“Albert Pepper now llStS hlS add

reS'S- as ‘523 Franrg Lane, @ .
view . your offlce flles and — .

: Alber‘#Pepper was mar

(515ter Of* James’ Earl Ray) and:
2025 Bellev1ew, St Louis, Miss
number 645-2948,- in’ 1968,
1982 Arsenal,

in 1968, In 't

Lemay, Missourl. ;*

St Louls promptly re

- . of survelllance equlpment on . th

Voo Peppers in. 1968,
number at the tavern in 1968, o
.of Albert Pepper.téﬁ“

-"‘."EIICS. 3 ENCLOSUREI

" Assoc. Dir.
.f'D'ep.:»AMdm'..
“Dep. AD Inv;

) Asst Dir:

" Adm. Servs.
.'Cnm lnv.
‘ildem

v |niel|

Q‘Luborutory - -
Legal Coun. o

Plan. & |nsp
* Rec, Mgnt
Tech. Servs
. Training .
. Public Affs. 0“ .
- Telephone'Rm
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.Dw. b’-

. ﬁ;%eragﬁelterhoffl.»

rnished  a copy. of a letter
sed a’ copy of a; newspaper a
nclosed ‘
rled to Carol Pepper_;
Fhe Peppers re51ded at
ouriy telephone C

Caroh Pepper also: owned theh-

st. Louis, telephone -
he.'enclosed letter;

‘sutel- whether or not there is'any 1nformat10n located:
'thereln indicating the FBI ente

red.'or’ installed’ some - type

= home and telephone of the
favern and the telephone - ;
r- atwthe present,res1dence ,
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APR 14 1978 . '

OPR

R

Letter from Mr. Albert Pepper

* Thomas J. Biamonte, Inspector-Deputy
Assistant Director . .

" Office of Professional Responsibility
Federal Bureau of Investigation -

- This is in reference to the attached letter of
Albert Pepper dated March 12, 1978. As ycu can see from
his letter, Mr. Pepper requests whether the FBI ever
illegally entered his home or other properties and
installed a microphone survelllanée.

We are referring thls matter to your Office for

. appropriate inquiry. Please advise us of your findings
so that we can respond to Mr. Pepper.» -

- Michael E. Shaheen, Jr., Counsel
- ‘Office of Professional Responsibi
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Mr. Banjamin Civiletti - %2 March 1978
Asst. Att;g Gen» :
U.S. Dept of Justice

. Washington, D.C. 2053C. RECEIVED

MARZOI%@

Dear stee™ | CRWNAL DIvISION.

1 .
' |
I understand your ofiice is investigat:;ing break-ins by thke Federal
Bureau of Investigation. : (

There has beem a published report, and | ether information, that the
F.B.I. committed some type offemse as descm.hed in the enclosure, a
- column by colummist, Jack Andersom.

I wo.v..lcll‘apprecia‘te it very mush if you could tell me whether; there is

amy substance to Mr. Anderson's aklegation about the F.B.I.

I live in the St. Louis, Missouri, area so the records, if any, may be
located in the St.,Louis F.B.I. field office. |

< REnE‘i’-VED - o Sm;:erely. Albert Pepper

MAR 28 1978 - d{%m(\{ /’épﬂﬁ 523 Framnru Lane

Lemay * Mo:. 63 ]‘25 o

PUBLlc INTEGRITY SECTION -

4 :Lllega..ly entered or installed some tn)e surveillance
equipment threrein (my home), could I receive from the
g;overnmemt some type sworn affidavit to.that effect so the.

matter can be disposed of ?

ccs U.S. Semate Judié’ary committee.

P. S. T understand in sworn. testimony in U.S. Dis. ct.
‘Chattanooga, Tenn., in 1964, in ‘the Hoffa jury tampering trial,

- ¥.B.I. special agent, Charles Bolz, testified the F.B.I.
files "recorded transcripts or voth of all comversations

o
‘ 57
which the federal agemcy bugs ulega_"l.ly". (/L/ 2 {({a //—ég 5
' ENCLOSURE -
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FBI RI%LD ﬁ aax*f

3

éha'f?i,“ﬁhiéh'ﬁsed‘éi
: effort to discredit Ma
trxed to emplov alﬂll&&“

m -

ﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁéT

S &cvg~bvriea FEI documupts
Je amgar Hoover: personally. &pvrove&
electronic bugging aimed. 2t innocent
.&ay, uho_was later eonvic cﬁ of kil

;\‘«

‘.,,,

agalnst Ring.J: .
- ‘the':press and. had sent. doutoreu Laps
-.llfe to, his wife. ! When . King was: sl
possible: PRI 1nvolveﬂaﬁt put Hoover
fln& th@ assa ssln. :

&vlle ;hegF“I:aqants were
h&y 10, 1968, me &m; pr@par@ﬁ fax to*

ling Rinauoo

nY

C Awv- 977

Fiﬁ

’?anl 'ﬁ B ‘:if i

éétreéic skuléuggéry‘in an
viin Imther RKing, Jr.;
villeqaf tactics to‘ j 1is -

rav&al th&tMthLﬁ%ereﬁﬁﬁr
2 break=in and 1lleqal
relatives: of James Earl

“

“Qr y@ars, Fﬁavar had conuuct@d a vicious smear caznaign
The: PBT na&di@u malic

iove anti~King stories to..

o

as;conCérﬁingAEing,s pers opal
ain. in. 19685 whispers ‘@bout

under’ great pregsure..to -

hot on Ray's trail, a

> Hoover aide J. P. &Qhr

catch tha nur&erex.‘ "y

“ﬂ“ FART On,tha‘oerali 1nveatiqation, coda»naﬂed*h

}Rﬁ&¢u;~ an acronym for murder and B
which declared:

¥ing - a memo was written
*Congsideration is given to microphoné installa-

tions on certain pro*arties of Albert and Carol Pepper, v th@
brcther—inwlaw and gls&wr of James Farl Ray. - T

T

’Tﬁa pzo*osal,“ ‘cautioned
canc&rnlmq the legality of any acti
of this case on the. basis of informs
microphonés. "

glaim that the ‘surveillance violated
”1;3 could vrejudice the court case

TRUE COP

If Ray called the Pep;
.5ations were ussed to arrest him, the memo said

]

Ithe mgmm, vraises a quashlon
n taken against the subject
tion obtained from the
pers and the bugged conver-

, Ray "then could
his right cf privacy.” S
against him, .

- ENCLOSURE -
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